Mining District File Summary Sheet

Klond,, ke
!

Lo _l 2670 £0000 Y72 8

written on document

N“"!Lbb _7;6{( " gc’:( e, C’Jf‘[(/ ifx}: .*"f-l.{-e: Je
”o e Tuel, Baswwc . }:)orowf,!\}/ = Kleadybee Dicksid-

s

AUTHOR Bm.‘« ke " 4. 7 R oderie D Do ceouie h /
L. gf*‘f"s:wl]f”" L o Meyer G’; QD@wa'CL ‘. ,‘/}):jorm je?n-mﬂ i
~ 7 / 7 7 ¥
. O, Qopa’"
DATE OF DO_J i [96%- 1970

MULTI_DIST v @

Additional Dist Nos:

']
f

QUAD_NAME M.t le .!{.E W ?‘é
P_M_C_NAME Hb*alﬂ 7;5, [ C‘C”,' (i('!vg, 2«;,,‘ '\ g JV""“ Z)rc N"f “7,

(mine, claim & compa

Iﬁbn nTo:n A;é.[’{{. ﬁ"“a’r‘v's «\.. meiu..\.:.}"
g",’-dvﬂ; gi]i'c;oh f‘\lp } ,‘ Wa Ili; SM.\,f ¢ T

A

If not ebvious

NOTES

&v'\cpt’!{-‘{{"?’t' C/ﬂri\\ g

nowol e igece bve o f \-ucn!lk = ;-J(\\;"g f'lrJf-'”l'/‘-\ re 'nﬂ.-""‘ £,

,&’n\m '\'s*-,‘ M!P‘nwr’ca/ajwﬂ- @p G o frcine Ad

C{f-(r'.' N e d e.-v-{ G g e nve £
i | 3

) J
Keep docs at about 250 pages if no oversized maps attached ss: DI 2/ 22 /08
(for every 1 oversized page (>11x17) with text reduce Initials "Date
the amount of pages by ~25) DB:
Initials Date
SCANNED: —.mn 3l20lo9

Revised: 1/22/08 Initials Date !



s BOSCOVICH, Dorothy

®

m¥

ol i e it i el e ]
__HUGHES TOOL CO. 32
CLAIMS OFFERED FOR SALE TO HUGHES TOOL

BOSCOVICH, DOROTHY

é@oé o L’?B
2e7e




TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

report:

LB/sst

i MEMORANDUM

Mr. A. J. Anderson
Mining Division

L. bunker

August 3, 1970

Location of the Boscovich Claims For Assessment
Work.

1:30 to 4:00 pm.

I went to the Divide and Klondyke Mining Districts
with the agent of Mrs. George Boscovich to locate
the claims on which the assessment work is to be
done.

The Divide District - 5 claims
Hill of Gold No. 1 thru No. 5 (contiguous)

The Klondyke District
Iron Top
Silver Zone
Silver Zone Nos. 1, 2, 3. (the cabin and
head frome are on these claims.)

Finder Claims Nos. 1, 2, 3. (North and West
of the above claims and contiguous to them.)

Thanksgiving

Silcon

Silcon No. ;
(These claims are contiguous to the Finder
Claims and they are on the Northwest end of
the same. These claims are owned by Dave
Walker and they are under option to Mrs.
Boscovich.)

They are to bring in maps showing the association
of the claims to each other.

Respectfully,_

5 A N

L. Bunker




DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

DaTE July 23, 1970
sussect____Silver Zone, Silver Zone No. 1, 2, 3
To DepP'T
FrROM Leila Shrider ] - DepP'T Property Records

Results of Research

Owner: Louils Meyer
George Boscovich

Mining District: Klondyke (Esmeralda)
Certificate of Location: September 16, 1957; Book 1-N, Page 40O

Proof of Labor of record:

Date Book Page
6-2-58 2-TF Lgo

%

8-26-65 2-T 90
7-6-66 2-1 230-231
9-1-66 2-1 Luyg
7-10-67 2-1 504
8-23-68 2-J 100
6-26-69 2-J 227

In the Decree of Distribution as recorded April 23, 1970, Mrs. Boscovich
was set down a one-half (%) interest in the above claims.

FORM DI- 3397
R%%



DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

DATE July 23, 1970
SussecT__; Finder No, 1., 2 § 3
To DepP'T
FrOM leila Shriden DeEp'T e

Results of Research

Owner: Dorothy Boscovich
Mining District: Klondyke (Esmeralda)
Certificate of Location: June 26, 1969; Book 1-W, Page 357-358

Proof of Labor of record:

Date Book age

8-29-69 2=-J 388

The Certificate of Location places the claims as "about % mile northerly
of the original Klondyke mine".

”vua/n\i\daf FORM DI- 3397

Al
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DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

DATE July 23, 1970
SUBJECT Thanksgiving
To DEP'T
From Leila Shrider . ' Der'r___Property Records

Results of Research

Owner: David Walker
Mining District: Klondyke (Esmeralda)
Certificate of Location: December 12, 1955; Book 1-M, Page 170.

Proof of Labor of record:

Date Book bage
@—30—58 2-F 573
;—29—61 2-G Luyg
g—26—69 2-J 227
8-20-69 2-J 270

These claims are not listed in the Decree of Distribution.

If Mrs. Boscovich now has ownership of these claims, I did not find
a document of record.

&."\{/.«L..\J FORM DI- 3397



DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

DATE

July 23, 1970

l..l
|....J
FJ

®
o
b
P-J

SUBJECT C1130an (=i w N

***** vdl, L~
To Dep'T

< . 3 o 0 T . e} eV
From =3 la Shrlac; Dep PL U}_.)EI.' Ly NN LCTUTaOS

Results of Research

Owner: David Walker

Mining District: Klondyke (Esmeralda)

Proof of Labor of record:

Date Book
(I started with 1958)
6-30-58 2=-F
8§-27-59 2-G
2-G

9-1-60

2

Ll

Page Which Claim
573 Silicon
151 Silicon
339 Silicon

Certificate of Location: Silicon No. 1; July 2, 1964; Book 1-R, Page 280

8-30~-65 2-1
8-22-66 2-1
8-23-67 2-1
8-29-68 2-J
6-26-69 2=-J

126
302
555
151
227

Silicon, Silicon No.
Silicon, Silicon No.
Silicon, Silicon No.
Silicon, Silicon No.
Silicon

o e

These claims are not listed in the Decree of Distribution.

If Mrs. Boscovich now has ownership of these claims, the document is not

of record in the Esmeralda County Official Records.

FORM DI- 3397



DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

Date —July 23, 1970

SUBJECT IRON TOP No. 4

To DEP'T

FROM Leila Shrider - DEpP'T Property Records

Results of Research

Owners: Louis Meyer
George Boscovich

Mining District: Klondyke
Certificate of Location: Recorded May 13, 1963; Book 1-Q, Page 219

Proof of Labor of record:

Date Book Page
6-17-64 2-H 356

10-15-64 2=-H 561

8-26-65 2-1 90

%

%

6-29-69 2-J 227

According to the Proof of Labor filed June 26, 1969, the Iron Top No. 4

claim is contiguous with the Silver Zone claims. The work was done as
a block.

In the Decree of Distribution as recorded April 23, 1970, Mrs. Boscovich
was set down a one-half (%) interest in the above claim.
Please Note: The Certificate of Location and the Proof of Labor for

the year 1964 call the claim name as "Iron Top No. 4",

For the Proof of Labor for 1965 and 1969 the claim is
called "Iron Top".

The Decree @©f Distribution calls the claim "Iron Top No. 4",

This situation could be an open door for a claim jumper
if the property is proven to be of value.

* I skipped the intervening years and I did not feel it necessary under
the circumstances.

EJ;@J FORM DI- 3397
oo



PROOF OF PERFORMANCE AND COMPLETION OF
ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

STATE OF NHEVADA

ss.
County of Lsmeralda

The undersigned, in whose behalf the following described work was performed or im-

provements made, certifies that at least ___$1,100.00 Dollars were expended, and/or

the following labor expended or improvements made having a value thereof, consisting of:

. v 1 T13 m e W
Character: Drilling, _Work _ ,
(Describe Character and Location of Expenditures or Labor or

Location: Approx, 120' S. 30° 10'W. of the NE

Improvements)

cor. of Silver Zone;

o "
Approx. 400' N.30_  30' W. of the SE cor. of

Silver Zone;

B Approx. 180' Easterly from old headfreme winze shaft on

Thanksgiving.
Expenditure: $3,339.00

were performed and made upon Silver Zone and Thanksgiving unpatented

lode claims for the claims as listed on Ex

L i : ™ C ~Sal~] O
(Insert Name(s) of Claim(s) )
and made a part hereof; said claims were done as a block: all being

contiguous, being end to end or side by side.

situated in the Klondyke Mining District of the County of __Esmeralda

State of Nevada, during the year ending 12:00 Noon, September 1, 19 70

.

The work described above was performed on Sept. 15, 1969 thru Aug. 23, 1970

(Insert Dates that Work Performed)
by Walt Simmons, Inc.; P. 0. Box 306: Mina, Nevada

(Insert Names of Persons, Corporation or Contractor who Performed the Work or made the improvements.)

Such expenditure was made by or at the expense of Dorothy Boscovich and
others who are the

owner(s) of said claim(s) for the purpose of holding said claim(s).

Recorder’s Stamp

(Signature of Person Certifying the Above)
A. J. Anderson, Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

25th day of _August 1910,

’

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commlssion Explires Dec. § 5 1973

OR

WITNESS

WITNESS

Proof of Performance and Completion of Annual Assessment Work must be Recorded within 60 days after Comple-
tion of work and must be Sworn to before a

Notary Public or subscribed to by Two Competent Witnesses.
(NRS 517.230)

TONOPAH TIMES-BONANZA



EXHIBIT "A"

Silver Zone
Silver Zone No. 1
Silver Zone No. 2
Silver Zone No. 3
Iron Top NHo. 4
Finder Nol 1
Finder No. 2 ’
Finder No. 3
Thanksgiving
Silicon

€ilicon No. 1
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. DAILY DRILLING REPORT FO 0405
\ Toledo Mininq Co. J

P. O. Box 1126 g T
Tonopah, Nevada 89049 N 260

Location: Af/ﬂﬂ!yjfc, - o Date: ?“‘ / \5—:' é ?
County: ESMe ”3/<:/¢? __________ State: ___A_/éﬁfg_,,,,__ B

Mining District: Claim Number: ___ -
MRe: /L/a/tZ#{ ___________________________________________________________________________

Drilling Company: J}NLNLQIE&'/AVCJ_ ________ Type Dirill: Aﬂf‘f AR e

Size Drill: _#ZIJ/LL.,EL ____________ Vertical or Incline: [/ ____________________________________

Time Started: _/Z’/Qfﬁ._ ...... _..Depth: e — . A

Time Stopped: T30 BMm., - - __Depth: g~
Feet Per Shift: __<v &) Per Cent Core Recovery . loads of Water .
Number Core Boxes Used: If Rotary, Number Samples Taken ____. Lo
Moving Time _ Down Time: Bit Costs: .

Checked by:

Approved b e Helper C{/éC/ ZC/;/,/I e,

by
S Superintendent ZW

Formation: =
Miscellaneous Information: _/yﬁlfl_(_‘éf.-/Z_‘_é.m___._.ﬂ_’!/_;l[dk,--/l/alZz.__ﬁ-__Z{fZQMly./fﬁ ______________________

Ll Mine .ﬁt;g/yla______ﬁﬁd:l;i&_i_@,-._[fléj_\f_c_{_;t[f‘c_-__.@ A/""f,-/
Molliig ~ 4o . SO [olzry @ 228 R/[o22




DAILY DRILLING REPORT F O 05905
Toledo Mininq Co.

P. O, Box 1126 2.
0
Tonopah, Nevada 89049 N2 201

Location: /{/f(\[c{f{/tﬁ__ | Date: ,?-,// '“'é 7
County: ____ﬁfﬁﬂ,d,&a[ﬂ/ . E @i State: ,/l/ﬂVL

Drilling Company: _QQ/M;JZK:?JK_{ ,,,,,, /;!./_.Ci__;___,“,Type Drill: ____/ée_ac;__,e__e;_gl’ _______ -
Size Drill: az/féﬁL@# Vertical or Incline:
Time Started: ___ 7= A‘,/VI
Time Stopped: __. o= P _Depth: X‘S— l

Approved By: i Helper é,d«U:Z{J?// <
/o /f%f’
S .

Az~ /T SuperinfendeﬁZJ&éfz_ézW

Formation:

#

- - ) P <,
Miscellaneous Information: _J ‘5 2 2‘4'6 L?Z"f""f




DAILY DRILLING REPORT £ 0. 0505
Toledo Mininq Co.

P. O. Box 1126 ' .
0
Tonopah, Nevada 89049 N2 . 361

Location: /f/ﬁ/\/q/yké‘_ ______________________ ___A{é/d;é‘g _________ Date: ? (7267
County: ff/%z?’a[a/g ,,,,,,,,, ... State: /VGV, _________

Mining District: oo - e Claim Number: _
PRBINIEE o o sinmcremimn hanlbenimiseis oo et s

4 L
Drilling Company: ,5’/MMOM5/A/ ~+_Type Drill: 1447/1’7’}’637’ :

Size Drill: _.Z{Z’ ,,,,, LLEG" ______________ Vertical or Incline: épg[/(fj/g. ________
Time Started: ____ Z"I/{_/"’[ _________________________________ Depth: 75_/ _______________________
Time Stopped: éf’f:: M. Depth: //49

-
Feet Per Shift: éd': ___________ Per Cent Core Recovery ... loads of Water ________
Number Core Boxes Used: ... If Rotary, Number Samples Taken _ %2 ___
Moving Time ___________________ Down Time: . Bit Costs: . . i, ,
Checked by, ~2— / / |
/%V%W—“ Driller d"/é/ 4 Q/V_lﬁ{%“/?
Approved by: Helper __£- - el 2 Z‘Jf/je_.

Formation:

- &
Miscellaneous Information: _____ é 5’ ............... 2:-:-6 ................. 4/ \i-;ue.o




DAILY DRILLING REPORT

Toledo Mininq Co.

P. O. Box 1126 § ©°
Tonopah, Nevada 89049 N¢ 360

Location: A/A?Afé/f,fﬂ L '/ﬁ/ #'51‘#4 Date: ? / y/ ’.é 7

County: ‘f_fffd_:,):;fc:(e._--- State: A/Gf/.

£ O OH05

Mining District: _______ S s e o Claim Number: ____
Name:
Drilling Company: SJMM;’!VS' j/VC- v___Type Drill: A'D ...... s B T-X ol

Time Started: ___ 7 /{/V‘ " Depth: /5//{ ”‘f-"' /?&7{,200 //%/ #4 o

Time Stopped: __ 5—:’ /?M, ___Depth: ________ w7 ‘5{5‘ ./

Feet Per Shift: d_:j_ ,,,,,,,,,, Per Cent Core Recovery . Loads of Water
Number Core Boxes Used: . If Rotary, Number Samples Taken ,Z.Z ______________________________________
Moving Time wocwes s Down Time: e . Bit Costs: .o - B,

Checked by// —

Approved by:

Formation: _____

e e e S o) P ol T
Miscellaneous Information: (5’5 Q— gﬁ Jié::::




DAILY DRILLING REPORT £ oo S
Toledo Mininq Co.

P. O. Box 1126 5 e
Tonopah, Nevada 89049 NP 297

Location: /‘{/ﬂﬂc/yf[@ ____________________ /7/17/él{£:15’ __________ Date: ? -/ 7 ~& 7
County: 7,5.3"1")4:2-‘3{4:{& ________________________________ State: ,/Vc?.f’, S

Mining District: s Claim Number:

METBY oo, .
* L)

Drilling Company: ,S/MM&NSJA/C; _______ Type Drill: _ég/z'){ﬁ_rd.a 2

Size Drill: ____ .z?/.{ ,,,,,, U ,6 ,,,,,,,, Vertical or Incline: I/r

Time Started: 7“A,,M, ___________________________________ Depth: 576— __________ e
Time Stopped: 5",/?*/‘4 ,

Feet Per Shift: /&'-5 ___________ Per Cent Core Recovery ... Loads of Water
Number Core Boxes Used: .. If Rotary, Number Samples Taken 5(.2
Moving Time Down Time: ... ___ Bit Costs: _ .

Checked by:

Driller d»/?(%;\nfé?—c/ﬁ-

Approved bY/MW Helper a2 ) LU,I//}«.:..
77,

’ ¥
Fer ’ SuperinfendenfMM

Formation: _________________




DAILY DRILLING REPORT
Tolec]o Mininq Co.

P. O. Box 1126 =
0
Tonopah, Nevada 89049 Ne 208

L0 0905

Location: /{/&[(C/?’/ei _____________ Afo/ﬁ#éélm[/'/ﬁ/e?#ﬁ’ Date: ?'— L0- & 7 _______
County: E_S'/VZP&/Jd ______State: /V el

Mining District: e N O = 8 Claim Number:

Name:




* DAILY DRILLING REPORT y O o4oS

P. O. Box 1126 _—
Tonopah, Nevada 89049 E 21

Location: +%/Vq/7/%e/7é)/€%7 ,,,,,, Date: 7 -ZZ ’57

County: ___AEIZMLZ:Q,LJA,,,,,W______--_____________-___-__State; /(/ el ,

Mining District: ___________________ e Claim Number: . & — /7

NG e e e e
L) \

Drilling Company: .S‘,(MMCJA(S/A/Q ________ Type Drill: 4&11:',?7* )=

P . a
Size Drill: MZ'LG ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Vertical or Incline: é&

Time Started: Z/;,//VIA __________________________________ Depth: /jﬂ
Time Stopped: J‘ /9/\/(

________________________ Depth: /ﬂ ‘gamt

Feet Per Shift: 1@ ,,,,,,,,,,,, Per Cent Core Recovery . ... Loads of Water

Number Core Boxes Used: . If Rotary, Number Samples Taken é” ,,,,, S
I

Moving Time ... Down Time: j/Z.- ,,,,,,,,,, Bit Costs: oo

Checked by:

Driller CZ—//)/&!M,?A”‘/?'

pproved by: Helper 4440('204/1-‘—-
T TP e e Ot ly
SuperintendenMxéw
Formation: s e e s e s S
________________________________________ 7 e
=
Miscellaneous Information: _Zﬂ __________ @ fé EHLGEE oo .




KLONDYKE

Tonopah, Nevada ) @

™ ﬁﬁm‘ i B
T Tsmcou
! .
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lJlEl’l\I!1rhlEEhl1ﬁﬂd. (3()!!!!!5!5!’()!1I)!ZF!(Z!E

DaTe .Tn'l_‘,u.u’q__g_lo_\
SussecT Klondyke Areg - Work Complet ng Year

ted in t+he 1970 Minsi
From Leila Shridep -

To__MxL_J1L_d4_4&ndex5unm______________________ Dep'T

Peter Joralemon

$ 3,050.00
Walt Simmons, Inc. 2,771.00

$ 6,169.13

Both of these PO'g were dated in October of 1969.

+ FORM DI- 3397



Date - -

HUGHES TOOL COMPANY

NEVADA MINING OPERATIONS
P. 0. Box 1126

Tonopah, Nevada 89049 DAILY DRILLING REPORT

7§

Location (Town, County & State)

Claim Number of Name ) G IV Group Number

Mining District

Drilling Company

Type Drill

Time Started

Time Stopped

Feet per Shift

Number Core Boxes
If Rotary, Number

Loecation of .Drill

Size Drill ‘ Vertical or Incline
=l o\l e :JT Depth
wP J e Depth
PerCent Core Recovery Loads of water
Used Cost of Core Bozxes

Samples Taken

Hole from Location Marker

Formation

Other Information

Total Charge for Job for the Day ) . N " .

Driller . ¢

Helper

Approved by

Separate report is required for each project, job, or claim, each day.
Each report must be approved by supervisor.

PROPERTY RECORDS CLERK



DAILY EQUIPMENT REPOR™
Tolec]o Mininq Co.

P. O. Box 1126
Tonopah, Nevada 89049

Date . o f Lo f G el

Type of equipment . fl=dn L 20 . . . e, Number of Eqoipment o &0 L
Owner of equipment ______. 1 /M b drg £+ £ B TRSESS IR P, o O ST L DL T e, SUP e,
Time storted .. LLnF M. . .. il e lime stopped . Sl M
Number of hours operated .. Number of hours moving to job Miles to project, job or claim _______
Location:
Claim Number: ..ol S el i, S Type: Work ... Todd. RePryne ~~ L
Charge to . fILONAER G =  IKoMel e, Qoo o ool =
Rate per hour fo . Sl gl oot S s Total, costs oo Mgl | 0
Checked by:

________________________ Operator: efrQll? Coretin sornnw .
Approved by:

ol Halper et o o A S S Hl

SEPERATE REPORT FOR EACH PROJECT, JOB AND CLAIM IF WORK PERFORMED ON MORE THAN ONE PROJECT.
JOB OR CLAIM IN ONE DAY.



DAILY EQUIPMENT REPORP™
Toledo Mininq Co.

P. O. Box 1126
Tonopah, Nevada 89049

Date ot ol AR AUR CLP F
Type of equipment ... fL. 762 T L. L. SR T Number of Equipment .. ezl
Owngr ot equipment. . 2 SMMOMS .. FME: -2l T
Time started ________. RIS, . T R THAE Time: stopped <.z o M

Number of hours operated

- Number of hours moving to job ... Miles to project, job or claim

Location:
Clilin iINURBer Lo e v Dl Un b o b Type Work Mepisace . o2 0 ¥® o
Charge~to £ 2o =V ¢ WY, /2L BRSSO ST O A R
Rate per hour coeoocoeeooo o S B T Total costs &l XL JH fes (% Jow  JXTE9
Checked by:
SNSRI ./ - o S O3S /Sl NAC A0 R 1 1 Operator: JL /L EX " il wtdonsocgpue=® . =
Approved by:
b funl gl RGBT N oy AT M HElpetsas Il il o R S e e L g B

SEPERATE REPORT FOR EACH PROJECT, JOB AND CLAIM IF WORK PERFORMED ON MORE THAN ONE PROJECT.

JOB OR CLAIM IN ONE DAY.



Type of equipment . L+~ fw
Owner of equipment .
Time started (= M. .

Number of hours operated .

Location:

Claim Number . 2] L2 x/ ey Lr

Charge 10 - ti. g C -

Rate per hour .

Checked by:

Approved by:

DAILY EQUIPMENT REPOR™

Toledo Mininq Co.

P. O. Box 1126
Tonopah, Nevada 892049

_________________________ Helper: .

SEPERATE REPORT FOR EACH PROJECT, JOB AND CLAIM |IF WORK PERFORMED ON MORE THAN ONE PROJECT.

JOB OR CLAIM IN ONE DAY.



DAILY EQUIPMENT REPOP™
Toleclo Mininq Co. N?

P. O. Box 1126
Tonopah, Nevada 89049

Date' ol el A b
Type of equipment .. . SELEL PR £ s WEL ST Number of Equipment ..
Owner of equipment .. LM sMoncs . 4 swiesotiane bt e £ G B N o b
Time started . . £@7 A AN .. Dol Time stopped S L& A - 0 0
Number of hours operated ... Number of hours moving to job Miles to project, job or claim _____.___
Location:
Claim Number . £l &Nl oo /T & . . . . Type Work: . fleVeires el |
Chatge 10 o e RS S T sl = e ges ¥ P Nl b o e LD b
Réfe Pk hour. o JE VT ITTIN 1 polged S las s ] Tolal eosts - S Wlom
Checked by:
IONCIT .~ ..o, S I L TS SR S TN | Operator: (LAl AH Codrsnppgel "3 .

Approved by:

e Helper:

SEPERATE REPORT FOR EACH PROJECT, JOB AND CLAIM IF WORK PERFORMED ON MORE THAN ONE PROJECT.

JOB OR CLAIM IN ONE DAY.



PROOF OF PERFORMANCE AND COMPLETION OF
ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

STATE OF NEVADA }
§s

County of Esmeralda

The undersigned, in whose behalf the following described work was performed or im-

provements made, certifies that at least $1,100.00 Dollars were expended, and/or

the following labor expended or improvements made having a value thereof, consisting of:

Character:

(Describe ChaFacter and Loeatlon of Expendlturel or Labor or Improvements)

Location: Approx. 120' S. 30° 10'W. of the NE cor. of Silver Zone;

o
Approx. 400' N.30 _30' W. of the SE cor. of Silver Zone;

Approx. 180' Easterly from 0ld headframe winze shaft on

Thanksgiving.
Expenditure: $3, 339.00
were performed and made upon Silver Zone and Thanksgiving unpatented

lode claims for the claims as _listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto

- (Insert Name(s) of Claim(s) )

and made a part hereof; said claims were done as a blocks; all being

contiguous, being end to end or side by side.

situated in the Klondyke Mining District of the County of __Esmeralda e

State of Nevada, during the year ending 12:00 Noon, September 1, 19 70 .

The work described above was performed on Sept. 15, 1¢ 970

(Insert Dates that Work Performe

by Walt Simmons, Inc.; P. 0. Box 306; Mina, Nevada -
Y (Insert Names of Persons, Corpo‘F"a’tion or Contractor who Performed the Work or made the mprovements.)

Such expenditure was made by or at the expense of Dorothy Boscovich and

others who are the

owner(s) of said claim(s) for the purpose of holding said claim(s).

I Recorder’s Stamp

A /3. Anderson, Agen ' FieIo 44(_)_54
Subscribed and sworn to before me this : _
day of 1976. ?{W el GFE s W 3% A0 = Z
e M o A xzy;y pok Ce
4 ) 27170
;ﬁt_/é?rw:ﬁ ios pasd. 74‘1[’7
y Commission Expires Dec. 5§ " 1993 -—-——ﬂi (I"”"’ e r’a o5 "_‘/
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Proof of Performance and Completion of Annual Assessment Work must bl:?:mded within 60 days nfter Oomple-
t(l;;;l;fﬁ lv;ozr;;o)and must be Sworn to before a Notary Public or su to by Two Competent Witnesses.

TONOPAH TIMES-BONANZA
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Silver Zone

Silver Zone No.
Silver Zone No.

Silver Zone No.

Iron Top No. 4
Finder No. 1
Finder No. 2
Finder No. 3
Thanksgiving
Silicon

Silicon No. 1
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DENNIS HILL
and

| LOUIS MEYER and GEORGE BOSCOVICH

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into this 7th day of May, 1969, by and between DENNIS HILL,
of Las Vegas, Nevada, as party of the first part and hereinafter referred to as such, and
LOUIS MEYER and GEORGE BOSCOVICH, of Tonopah, Nevada, parties of the second part and
hereinafter referred to as such,

WITNESSETH:

In consideration of TEN DOLLARS ($10,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowl edged
second parties hereby agree to convey by quitclaim deed to first party or to any person,
persons, or corporation that first party may designate, at any time that first party may
demand, in writing, such conveyance, on or before the 7th day of July, 1969, for the sum
of FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($50,000,00) payable in cash; all of the following unpatented
mining claims located in the County of Esmeralda, State of Nevada, and more particularly
described as follows:

Name of Claim ' Mining District
Iron Top #4 Klondyke
Silver Zone Klondyke
Silver Zone #1 Klondyke
Silver Zone #2 ' Klondyke
Silver Zone #3 ' Klondyke
Hill of Gold #] Divide
Hill of Gold #2 ' Divide
Hill of Gold #3 Divide
Hill of Gold #h Divide
Hill of Gold #5 Divide

First party specifically agrees that exercise of the herein granted right to purchase
shall be made in writing and accompanied by payment in full of the agreed upon purchase
price; the writing addressed to second parties at Tonopah, Nevada,

Failure of first party to exercise this option within the time period allowed, on or

| before the 7th day of July, 1969, shall cause any of the rights herein granted to

terninate and this instrument shall be of no further force and effect; however, first

| party may offer, and second parties may accept, a substantial down payment on the above

with the agreement that the remaining balance will be paid in cash on a periodic basis
with the final payment being made on or before the 7th day of July, 1970, In the event
that first party does not tender such an offer, or in the event of rejection by second
parties of such offer, all rights herein granted shall be terminated and this instrument
shall be of no further force and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and signatures this
7th day of May, 1969,

| --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------




FIRST PARTY: SECOND PARTIES:

Js/ Dennis Hill s/ Louis Meyer
DENNTS HILL Louis Meyer

s/ George Boscovich
George Boscovich

STATE OF NEVADA )
COUNTY OF NYE ) ss.

! On this 7th day of May, 1969, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, DENNIS

thLL, LOUIS MEYER, and GEORGE BOSCOVICH, who acknowledged that they executed the
foregoing instrument,

(NOTARIAL SEAL) s/ Gloria Jean Smith a R
Notary PubTic )

|File No, L0399, Filed for record at request John P, Thatcher July 7, 1969 at 41 minutes

I past 11:00 A.M, C:Z;:) (Recorder Seal)
Q | @d » (7:7/4’/
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1. This ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT made and executed thls 30th da of June |969 by and ﬁ“
between DENNIS HILL, hereinafter called the "Asslgnor" and BASIC lNDUSTRIES INC.,ra ~
Nevada'coggggaﬁlon herelnafter called the "Asslgnee o s

. WITN THs . & A i %

. That the Asslgnor DENNlS HlLL belng an employee of BASIC lNDUSTRIES lNC

Nevada corporation, and havlng entered%lnto said agreement on behal f of BA§IC lNﬁUSTRlES
“|[INC,, does hereby asslgn et over and transfer to BASIC INDURSTIRE, INC,, a Nevada
lcorporation, all of his rlgh title and interest in and to that certain agreement dated
“|the 7th day of July, 1968, as modified May 7, 1969, between him and LOUIS MEYER AND

ot R
Lo T ) N e g Hig 0,
A a ' i

fﬁg,GEORGE BOSCOVICH, of TonOpah Nevada, said agreement granting an oPtlon on the followlngv B
o “descrubed mlnlng clalms located in Esmeralda COunty, Nevada- L TR IR s el
' Name of C?ilm : ok i :2“ fy”” T
'flron Top #h | Klondyke ; E?i i i :

“Silver Zone'%ﬁff””’ Klondyke»’“' y _ W e

. Silver Zone #1- - Klondyke & 1 . i : 4 . ¥ia

_Silver Zone #2 * Klondyke: - = : . i ire g i
.~ Silver Zone #3 leondyke'it" i, Do e
“HIT1 of Gold #1 ‘ v A
" Hill of Gold #2 - e
& Hill of Gold #3 - v L
 Hill of Gold #4 9 .

. Hill of Gold #5 T 4 \ ; , 7 7 s

" IN WITNESS WHEREOF l,have hereunto set my:héha thls‘30th day. of June, l969

5 A S A sl T TR TR R v o ¥
5’»\' : ,d ) ) A,.','?f ’ S/ Denn's Ht “
by }M,DENNIS ATCC
E TED vl i

A C. |NDUSTR|ES lNC
(: 'S

/ John P Thatcher

.f{ifi*f #d President
’{j‘(SEAL)ly'wl;hh(tltle)

STATE OF NEVADA A

; On thls 30 day of June' 1969 before mel“a Nota Publlc personally appeared DENNIS*~7
ILE_ who acknowledged to. me that he executed‘the above lnstrument e : It

Ca‘ W

n‘P Thatcher July 7 l969 at 42 mlnutes }
e B B (Recorder Seal)
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